05HA12
50V  1210  X7S  10uF  +/-10% t=2.8mmMAX
Multi Layer Ceramic Capacitor   -Electrical Characteristics Data-
RoHS compliance product
○UMK325BJ106KM
UMK325BJ106KM
DC Bias Char.
-100

     This specification covers multilayer chip type ceramic capacitor (Pb-Free) for use in
electronic appliances and electric communication equipment.
 2. Part Numbering System
    Part number is indicated as follows:
    (Example) Ni based electrodes:  U   MK 325  BJ   106   K   M   －T
                      ①         ②   ③ Capacitance ④    ⑤     ⑥
      ① Rated voltage      ② Size (mm)         ④ Tolerance        ⑥ Packaging
Code Voltage  Code Size Code Tolerance Packaging Code
U 50.0V  325 3.2×2.5 K ±10% Taping －T
     M ±20%
③ Temperature Characteristic
ClassⅡ Capacitance change rate Temperature range Reference temperature
BJ(X7S) ±22% -55～+125℃ 25℃
⑤ Thickness code（Ni based electrodes）
Thickness rank
Type
（mm）
Code
325 2.5 M
Document No. TENTATIVE  Specifications
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor NICKEL BASED ELECTRODES
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitor ClassⅡ(Equivalent to EIA：CC1210)
Item
   － 3 －
3. Test Conditions
Standard test conditions shall be temperature of 5 to 35℃, relative humidity of 45 to 85% and air pressure
of 86 to 106kPa. Test shall be conducted at temperature of 25±3℃, relative humidity of 60 to 70% and air
pressure of 86 to 106kPa if test result is suspectable.
Unless otherwise specified, all tests shall be conducted under standard test conditions.
4. Construction，Dimensions and Performance
      Details of construction，dimensions and performance shall be specified in the following sheets.
5. Packaging
Packaging shall be made to avoid damages of capacitors during transportation or storage. Packaging
shall be marked with part number，quantity，lot number and manufacturer’s name at its appropriate
position.
 6. Manufacturing site
     TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD. TAMAMURA PLANT (JAPAN)
     TAIYO YUDEN (SARAWAK) SDN, BHD. (MALAYSIA)
     KOREA KYONG NAM TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD. (KOREA)
TAIYO YUDEN （GUANG DONG）CO., LTD. (CHINA)
TAIYO YUDEN (PHILIPPINES) INC.  (PHILIPPINES)
 7. Precautions
Please refer to technical report “EIAJ RCR-2335 Guideline of notabilia” issued by JEITA prior to product
being used.
If you need further information, please contact us.
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor
   － 4 －
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor
 8. Storage conditions
    To maintain the solderability of terminal electrodes and to keep the packaging material in good condition,
care must be taken to control temperature and humidity in the storage area. Humidity should especially
be kept as low as possible.
・Recommended conditions
  Ambient temperature: Below 40℃
  Humidity:           Below 70% RH
The ambient temperature must be kept below 30℃. Even under ideal storage conditions capacitor
electrode solderability decreases as time passes, so ceramic chip capacitors should be used within 6
months from the time of delivery. If exceeding the above period, please check solderability before using
the capacitors.
・The packaging material should be kept where no chlorine or sulfur exists in the air.
9. RoHS compliance
・This product conform to “RoHS compliance”
・”RoHS compliance” means that the product does not contain lead, cadmium, mercury,